Daily Survey: Russia You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted March 22 - 25, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.5%

1. How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

A great A fair
deal amount Not much None at all Not sure
White people 15% 19% 30% 27% 9%
Asian people 24% 40% 18% 6% 11%
Black people 37% 30% 18% 6% 9%
Jewish people 19% 39% 21% 8% 13%
Muslim people 32% 33% 17% 7% 11%
Christian people 14% 25% 28% 23% 10%
Russian people 13% 26% 28% 11% 23%

2. How many Russian immigrants living in the United States do you think support Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?

Al Of M 2%
MOSt Of themM o e 6%
About half Of them ... e 10%
AfeW Of tNEM o 32%
NONE Of tNEM e e 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 35%

Al Of M 1%
MOSt Of themM o 5%
About half Of them ..o 9%
AfeW Of tNEM o 29%
NONE Of thEM e e 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 33%

4. Do you support or oppose boycotts of local small businesses owned by Russian immigrants living in the United
States?

RS T o oo 15%
L o] o0 1= 60%
Ot SUNE et e e 25%

5. Are you personally boycotting Russian restaurants or businesses in your local area?

B (== 9%
N O et e e 77%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 14%
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6. Do you support or oppose allowing Russian athletes to compete in international sporting events?

Support allowing them to compete ... ... o 28%
Oppose allowing them to compete ... ... i 38%
N Ot SUNE . 34%

7. Should Russian athletes competing in international sporting events be allowed to compete under the name
and flag of Russia?
Asked of those who support letting Russian athletes compete

Yes, they should be allowed to compete under the name and flag of Russia ............. 62%
No, they should not be allowed to compete under the name or flag of Russia ............ 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 19%

8. Would you support or oppose requiring Russian athletes competing in international events to denounce Rus-
sian president Vladimir Putin’s invasion of Ukraine?

ST o] oo AP 31%
1o oo =7 30%
N Ot SUNE e e 39%
Interviewing Dates March 22 - 25, 2022
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using

sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.268 to 5.918, with a mean of one and a standard devia-

tion of 0.543.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error + 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 72 questions not reported.



